

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the half year ended 30th June 2022**

Particulars	Amount in Taka			
	January to June 2022	January to June 2021	April to June 2022	April to June 2021
A) INCOME:				
Gross Premium Income	397,771,719	341,303,247	168,031,935	139,902,627
Less: Re-Insurance Ceded	180,830,005	97,883,000	73,067,040	34,462,000
Net Premium Income	216,941,714	243,420,247	94,964,895	105,440,627
Add: Re-Insurance Commission	39,934,196	21,654,285	14,207,786	9,048,135
Total Net Income	256,875,910	265,074,532	109,172,681	114,488,762
B) EXPENDITURE:				
Commission, Management Expenses, Claims & Adjusted Unexpired Risk	203,603,878	223,566,655	90,328,753	102,506,675
C) UNDERWRITING PROFIT /(LOSS) (A-B)	53,272,032	41,507,877	18,843,928	11,982,087
Add: Investment & Others Income	19,189,969	31,041,838	10,380,501	25,449,892
PROFIT BEFORE TAX	72,462,001	72,549,715	29,224,429	37,431,979
Provision for Taxation:				
Provision for current Tax	18,741,002	16,167,378	7,397,977	8,322,398
Provision for deferred Tax	(1,494,915)	635,528	(1,240,492)	1,023,583
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX	55,215,914	55,746,809	23,066,944	28,085,998
Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.37	1.39	0.57	0.70

Sd/-
CFO

Sd/-
DMD & Company Secretary

Sd/-
Managing Director & CEO

Sd/-
Director

Sd/-
Chairman